

## SpeedCast International Limited Reports Full Year 2016 Results with 30% Revenue Growth

**Sydney, Australia, February 28, 2017** – <u>SpeedCast International Limited</u> (ASX: SDA), a leading global communications and network service provider, today announced Full Year 2016 results, with revenue of US\$218.0 million, a 30% increase over 2015

## **Financial Highlights**

- SpeedCast achieved double-digit year-on-year growth across key financial metrics. Group revenue grew 30% to US\$218.0 million year-on-year. The group's core Service revenues grew at a faster pace and were 34% above 2015 service revenues. Revenues in 2016 included the contributions from three strategic acquisitions completed in 2016 as well as the full year impact of acquisitions completed in 2015.
- Underlying EBITDA profitability was US\$41.5 million, a 42% increase on prior year
- The Group achieved a statutory profit before tax of US\$10.2 million, a 55% increase on prior year
- Underlying NPATA, excluding non-recurring costs, was US\$19.2 million for 2016, an increase of 30% on prior year
- SpeedCast's Board has approved the payment of a fully franked dividend of AUD2.40 cents per share

## **Operational Highlights**

- The Maritime division delivered 57% service revenue growth year-on-year, driven by growing penetration of broadband VSAT systems, and including the contributions from SAIT Communications (now SpeedCast Cyprus), Geolink (now SpeedCast France) and WINS Ltd (now SpeedCast Malta)
- The Enterprise and Emerging Market (EEM) division delivered 26% growth year-on-year in service revenues. Gains were made across various target markets in this diversified business
- The Energy division continued to build momentum, gaining market share despite a declining market impacted by macroeconomic conditions
- During the period, SpeedCast completed acquisitions of NewCom International Inc, ST Teleport Pte.
   Ltd., and WINS Limited
- On November 1, 2016, SpeedCast announced the acquisition of Harris CapRock and subsequently completed the acquisition on January 1, 2017, well ahead of expected schedule. This transformational acquisition was funded by an equity raise and a new syndicated debt facility.

"2016 was a transformational year for SpeedCast, bringing the company to a leadership position in our industry. Despite headwinds in key industries SpeedCast serves, we continued to deliver sustained growth and value creation for our shareholders", commented Pierre-Jean Beylier, Chief Executive Officer of SpeedCast. "The diversity of our business, our growing scale, and our strong customer focus have allowed us to differentiate and grow amidst difficult market conditions. 2017 promises to be an exciting year as we complete the integration of Harris Caprock and generate operational efficiencies. The combination of SpeedCast and Harris Caprock capabilities position us well to capture future growth opportunities", Mr. Beylier added.

## **About SpeedCast International Limited**

SpeedCast International Ltd (ASX: SDA) is the world's most trusted provider of highly reliable, fully managed, end-to-end remote communication and IT solutions. The company utilizes an extensive worldwide footprint of local support, infrastructure and coverage to design, integrate, secure and optimize networks tailored to customer needs. With differentiated technology, an intense customer focus and a strong safety culture, SpeedCast serves over 140 countries via 39 teleports, over 10,000 maritime vessels, offshore rigs and cruise ships, over 4,500 terrestrial sites and in excess of two thousand customers. SpeedCast supports mission critical applications in industries such as maritime, oil and gas, enterprise, media, cruise and government. Learn more at www.speedcast.com.

Social Media: Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook

SpeedCast® is a trademark and registered trademark of SpeedCast International Limited. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective owners.

© 2017 SpeedCast International Limited. All rights reserved.

For more information, please contact:

Media Contact Information:

Phillip Parker
Director of Marketing
phillip.parker@speedcast.com

+1 832 668 2777

**Investor Contact Information:** 

Ian Baldwin Chief Financial Officer <u>ian.baldwin@speedcast.com</u> +61 (0) 2 9086 2785